1210    BU-SB101429 Page 1 of 2 Data Sheet 1163
Description
The Cooper Bussmann® IEC Class I 230 Volt, two-pole, modular combined
lightning, current and surge arresters feature local, easy ID™ visual indication
and optional remote contact signaling. The unique module locking system
fixes the protection module to the base part. Modules can be easily replaced
without tools by simply depressing the release buttons. Integrated mechanical
coding between the base and protection module ensures against installing an

design or construction of any products and to discontinue or limit distribution of any products. Cooper Bussmann also reserves the right to change or update, without notice, any technical information con-
tained in this bulletin. Once a product has been selected, it should be tested by the user in all possible applications.
Ordering Information
System Voltage/Poles 230V/2 230V/2
Max. Continuous operating AC voltage (MCOV) [UC] 255V 255V
Catalog Numbers: Without Remote Signaling BSPS2255TN BSPS2255TT
With Remote Signaling BSPS2255TNR BSPS2255TTR
Replacement Modules (Spark Gap technology): (2X) BPS255IEC (1X) BPS255IEC
- - (1X) BPS50NPEIEC*
Specifications
Specific energy [L+N-PE] [W/R] 625.00 kJ/ohms - -

DC Switching Capacity (Volts/Amps) 250V/0.1A; 125V/0.2A; 75V/0.5A
Conductor Ratings and Cross-Sectional Area for Remote Contact Signal Terminals 60/75°C Max. 1.5mm2/14AWG  Solid/Flexible
Ordering Information Order from Catalog Numbers Above
* N-PE Surge arrester for location between neutral conductor and protective conductor
in TT systems.
** See Cooper Bussmann SPD Limited Warranty Statement (3A1502) for details at
Recommended Cooper Bussmann NH DIN Size Back Up Fuses
Size NH Fuse Part Number Size NH Fuse Part Number
00 125NHG00B (max L-L) 02 125NHG02B (max L-L)
0 125NHG0B (max L-L) 02 200NHG02B (max L Ik >50kA)
01 125NHG01B (max L-L) 2 315NHG2B (max L _<50kA)
1 200NHG1B (max L Ik >50kA) 03 315NHG03B (max L _<50kA)
Мы молодая и активно развивающаяся компания в области  поставок
электронных компонентов. Мы поставляем  электронные  компоненты
отечественного и импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с